510

Applicant

National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library

National Film Library
National Film Library

National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library

National Film Library
National Film Library

National Film Library

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Lid.

Twentieth Century Fox
Distribution (N.Z.)

Lid.
Amalgamated Theatres
Lid.

N.Z. Federation of
Film Societies Inc.

National Film Library
National Film Library

National Film Library
National Film Library

National Film Library

National Film Library
National Film Library

National Film Library
National Film Library

National Film Library
National Film Library

National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library

National Film Library
National Film Library

Embassy of France

Warner Bros. (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors

National Film Library
National Film Library
National Film Library

Maker

TVNZ
BBC

Reynolds Films
Medisea Films
Journal Films Inc.
Tasmanian
Corporation
Courter Films

Christian
Broadcasting
Association

N.Z. Rugby Union

Encyclopaedia
Britannica

Weston Wood

Weston Wood

National Film Board
of Canada

Pyramid Films

N.Z. National Film
Unit

Holt Saunders

Ed Media
Ministry of Works
Films Division
Films Division
Viscom

Institute

Paratte

Stewart Production
Orienteering Service
Holt Saunders
Holt Saunders
Pyramid Films
BBC

Gakken Co.

Ed Media

Ed Media

Pyramid Films
Holt Saunders

BBC

Golan-Globus
Production

Joe Wizan/Robert M.

Rothstein
Production

World Film Services
Lid.

Gaumont s.a.-Sara
Films/Films 66-
Little Bear
Production

Western Woods
Barr Productions

Walt Disney

Encyclopedia
Britannica

National Film Board
of Canada

Pryamid Films

Sydney Film makers
Co-op.

Ronin Films

Bailey Films

Coronet Films
Coronet Films

Coronet Films
Coronet Films

Coronet Films
Coronet Films
Centron Films

Encyclopedia
Britannica

Open University

British Productivity
Council

Antenne 2—Hamster
Films

Steve Tisch/Jan
Avnet Production
Lions Gate Films

Kiwi Films
Walt Disney
Coronet Films

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

Title Sileny(S)
or
Trailer(T)

Tuesday, 17 January 1984

Project Takahe (Wild South
Scries)

The Private Life of the Wild
Duck

Smoking: The Choice is Yours

Killer Whale

Arcs and Sparks

Noise Destroys

Are You Ready for the
Postpartum Experience?
Defeated Enemy

The Thinking Boot
The Housefly

Panama
Suho and the White Horse
Beyond the Naked Eye

Diabetes: Focus on Feelings

GUNG HO: REWI ALLEY
OF CHINA

Jack London’s To Build a
Fire

How to Say No

The One That Got Away

Kuchipudi Dance

A Look at Rural India

Reflections

The Story of the Wasa

Swiss Puzzle

Corrosion Prevention by
Design

Teacher, Take Us
Orienteering

Capitalism and Communism:
A Comparison

Persuading the Public

All About Fire

Manufacturing with Plastics

Momotaro: The Peach Boy

Young Fingers on a
Typewriter

Alcohol and Drugs? Making
the Decision

Can't It Be Anyone Else

Enegry Monsters: How to
Starve Them

Who's for Training

Wednesday. 18 January 1984

SWORD OF THE VALIANT
Two of a Kind (T)(No. 1)

The Honorary Consul
(T)(No. 1)

Thursday. 19 January 1984

SPOILED CHILDREN—DES
ENFANTS GATES

Wat's A Good Book

Listening—The Problem
Solver

Steam Boat Willie

The Gift of the Magi

The Sound Collector

Crac L
Bread and Dripping

GOGODALA—A
CULTURAL REVIVAL?

James Thurber's The Night
The Ghost Got In

Back-Yard Alternative Energy

The Human Body: Circulatory
System

The Human Body:
Respiratory System

The Middle East: Mosaic of
People

Serama’s Mask

Rapunzel

Vegetables: From Garden to
Table

Animal Babies

Work and Retirement

Work Measurement—Basic
Principles

THE PENCIL PUSHERS—
MESSIEURS LES RONDS

DU CUIR
RISKY BUSINESS
UNDER FIRE

Tuesday. 24 January 1984

JET STREAM
Donald's Fire Survival Plan
The Gingerbread man

No.
of
Copies

[ NN}

>

—_—

W — O

> > C—Ow O

@

—_ o —

-~ o vo o -

oPo

oW

Gauge

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

35mm

35mm

35 mm

16 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

35mm

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm

Running
Time
Minutes

30

S3= =

()
[N

o

WA — 9w —

TOTIII 1D = [ e e

_ o, —
(RS

19—
PO

17

114

89

99
130

—_—
—=

Reason for
Refusal,
Excisions,
or Alterations

Decision

and

Cert. No.

Ex 2733
Ex 2734

Ex 2735
Ex 2736

Ex 2738
Ex 2739
Ex 2740
Ex 2741
Ex 2742
Ex 2743
Ex 2745

Ex 2746
Ex 2747

Ex 2748
Ex 2749
Ex 2750
Ex 2751
Ex 2752
Ex 2753
Ex 2754

Ex 2756

Ex 2764
Ex 2765

Ex 2766
Ex 2768

Ex 2769

GY 1541
G 4191

G 4192

R 1952

Ex 2770
Ex 2771

Ex 2772
Ex 2774

G 4201

G 4202
G 4203

Ex 2775
Ex 2776

Ex 2777
Ex 2778

Ex 2780
Ex 2781
Ex 2782
Ex 2783
Ex 2784
Ex 2785

Ex 2786
Ex 2787

GY 1542

R 1953
R 1954

Ex 2788
Ex 2789
G 4193

Country

of
Origin

N.Z.
U.K.
N.Z.
N.Z.
U.SA.
Australia
USA.

N.Z.

zz

nco

Z
zZ
S.
n

2>

al a

c

S,/
N.Z.

>

Australia
Australia
N.Z.
India
India
Ireland
Sweden
Switzerland
U.K.
Australia
Australia
Australia
US.A.

U.K.
Japan

Australia
Australia

US.A.
Austrahia

U.K.

U.K.
USA.

U.K.

France

USA.
USA.

US.A.
U.SA.

Canada

USA.
Australia

Australia
Australia

USA.
USA.

US.A.
USA.

US.A.
US.A.

I

S.
S.
S.
K

cc o C

France

US.A.
USA.

ccz
LN
>

No. 26

Remarks

Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.

New applicant. See
entry 3/12/73.

Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.

16 years and over.
French dialogue.
English subtitles.
Increased running
time in this print.

Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.

New applicant. See
entry 9/7/82.
Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.

French dialogue.
English subtitles.

16 years and over.

16 years and over.
Censor’s note:
Contains offensive
language.

Exempted.

Exempted.

New applicant. See
entry 11/6/81.



