THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Reason for Refusal, Excisions, or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Nissian at Etha Liberary	TVNIZ	Tuesday, 17 January 1984		16	20		F., 2722	N 7	Francisco
National Film Library National Film Library	TVNZ BBC	Project Takahe (Wild South Series) The Private Life of the Wild	1	16 mm	30 26		Ex 2733 Ex 2734	N.Z. U.K.	Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library National Film Library National Film Library	Reynolds Films Medisea Films Journal Films Inc. Tasmanian	Duck Smoking: The Choice is Yours Killer Whale Arcs and Sparks Noise Destroys	3 6 3	16 mm 16 mm 16 mm 16 mm	11 26 13 18		Ex 2735 Ex 2736 Ex 2737 Ex 2738	N.Z. N.Z. U.S.A. Australia	Exempted. Exempted. Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library	Corporation Courter Films	Are You Ready for the Postpartum Experience?	6	16 mm	17		Ex 2739	U.S.A.	Exempted.
National Film Library	Christian Broadcasting Association	Defeated Enemy	. 3	16 mm	31		Ex 2740	N.Z.	Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library	N.Z. Rugby Union Encyclopaedia Britannica	The Thinking Boot The Housefly	1	16 mm 16 mm	30 16		Ex 2741 Ex 2742	N.Z. N.Z.	Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library National Film Library	Weston Wood Weston Wood National Film Board of Canada	Panama Suho and the White Horse Beyond the Naked Eye	4 1 1	16 mm 16 mm 16 mm	11 10 19		Ex 2743 Ex 2744 Ex 2745	U.S.A. U.S.A. Canada	Exempted. Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library	Pyramid Films N.Z. National Film Unit	Diabetes: Focus on Feelings GUNG HO: REWI ALLEY OF CHINA	1 1	16 mm 16 mm	24 52		Ex 2746 Ex 2747	U.S.A. N.Z.	Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library	Holt Saunders	Jack London's To Build a	7	16 mm	16		Ex 2748	Australia	Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library National Film Library National Film Library National Film Library National Film Library National Film Library	Ed Media Ministry of Works Films Division Films Division Viscom Institute Paratte	How to Say No The One That Got Away Kuchipudi Dance A Look at Rural India Reflections The Story of the Wasa Swiss Puzzle	9 3 1 1 1 3	16 mm 16 mm 16 mm 16 mm 16 mm 16 mm	11 13 26 17 21 25 27		Ex 2749 Ex 2750 Ex 2751 Ex 2752 Ex 2753 Ex 2754 Ex 2755	Australia N.Z. India India Ireland Sweden Switzerland	Exempted. Exempted. Exempted. Exempted. Exempted. Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library	Stewart Production	Corrosion Prevention by Design	3	16 mm	22		Ex 2756	U.K.	Exempted.
National Film Library	Orienteering Service	Teacher, Take Us Orienteering	1 9	16 mm	14 23		Ex 2757	Australia	Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library	Holt Saunders Holt Saunders	Capitalism and Communism: A Comparison Persuading the Public	3	16 mm	15		Ex 2758 Ex 2759	Australia Australia	Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library National Film Library	Pyramid Films BBC Gakken Co.	All About Fire Manufacturing with Plastics Momotaro: The Peach Boy	9 1 9	16 mm 16 mm 16 mm	10 26 17		Ex 2760 Ex 2761 G 4190	U.S.A. U.K. Japan	Exempted. Exempted. New applicant. See
National Film Library	Ed Media	Young Fingers on a Typewriter	6	16 mm	33		Ex 2764	Australia	entry 3/12/73. Exempted.
National Film Library	Ed Media	Alcohol and Drugs? Making the Decision	6	16 mm	27		Ex 2765	Australia	Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library	Pyramid Films Holt Saunders	Can't It Be Anyone Else Enegry Monsters: How to	3 12	16 mm 16 mm	30 14		Ex 2766 Ex 2768	U.S.A. Australia	Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library	BBC	Starve Them Who's for Training	1	16 mm	26		Ex 2769	U.K.	Exempted.
Columbia Films (N.Z.)	Golan-Globus	Wednesday, 18 January 1984 SWORD OF THE VALIANT	1	35 mm	104		GY 1541	U.K.	
Ltd. Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.)	Rothstein	Two of a Kind (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	1		G 4191	U.S.A.	
Ltd. Amalgamated Theatres Ltd.	Production World Film Services Ltd.	The Honorary Consul (T) (No. 1)	4	35 mm	2		G 4192	U.K.	
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Gaumont s.aSara Films/Films 66- Little Bear Production	Thursday, 19 January 1984 SPOILED CHILDREN—DES ENFANTS GATES	1	16 mm	114½		R 1952	France	16 years and over. French dialogue. English subtitles. Increased running
National Film Library National Film Library	Western Woods Barr Productions	Wat's A Good Book Listening—The Problem Solver	1 6	16 mm 16 mm	29 20		Ex 2770 Ex 2771	U.S.A. U.S.A.	Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library	Walt Disney Encyclopedia	Steam Boat Willie The Gift of the Magi	6 1	16 mm 16 mm	8 16		Ex 2772 Ex 2774	U.S.A. U.S.A.	Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library	Britannica National Film Board	The Sound Collector	1	16 mm	111/2		G 4201	Canada	
National Film Library National Film Library	of Canada Pryamid Films Sydney Film makers	Crac Bread and Dripping	11 6	16 mm 16 mm	15 17		G 4202 G 4203	U.S.A. Australia	New applicant. See
National Film Library	Co-op. Ronin Films	GOGODALA—A	1.	16 mm	59		Ex 2775	Australia	entry 9/7/82. Exempted.
National Film Library	Bailey Films	CULTURAL REVIVAL? James Thurber's The Night The Ghost Got In	6	16 mm	16		Ex 2776	Australia	Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library	Coronet Films Coronet Films	Back-Yard Alternative Energy The Human Body: Circulatory	6	16 mm 16 mm	25 16		Ex 2777 Ex 2778	U.S.A. U.S.A.	Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library	Coronet Films	System The Human Body:	6	16 mm	13		Ex 2780	U.S.A.	Exempted.
National Film Library	Coronet Films	Respiratory System The Middle East: Mosaic of People	7	16 mm	21		Ex 2781	U.S.A.	Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library National Film Library	Coronet Films Coronet Films Centron Films	Serama's Mask Rapunzel Vegetables: From Garden to	9 21 9	16 mm 16 mm 16 mm	25 10 8		Ex 2782 Ex 2783 Ex 2784	U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A.	Exempted. Exempted. Exempted.
National Film Library	Encyclopedia	Table Animal Babies	1	16 mm	10		Ex 2785	U.S.A.	Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library	Britannica Open University British Productivity	Work and Retirement Work Measurement—Basic	3	16 mm 16 mm	25 18		Ex 2786 Ex 2787	U.S.A. U.K.	Exempted. Exempted.
Embassy of France	Council Antenne 2—Hamster Films	Principles THE PENCIL PUSHERS— MESSIEURS LES RONDS	1	16 mm	891/2		GY 1542	France	French dialogue. English subtitles.
Warner Bros. (N.Z.)	Steve Tisch/Jan	DU CUIR RISKY BUSINESS	2	16 mm	99		R 1953	U.S.A.	16 years and over.
Ltd. Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Avnet Production Lions Gate Films	UNDER FIRE	1 .	35 mm	130		R 1954	U.S.A.	16 years and over. Censor's note: Contains offensive language.
National Film 1:1	Kiwi Films	Tuesday, 24 January 1984	2	16 mm	52		Ex 2788	N.Z.	Exempted.
National Film Library National Film Library National Film Library	Kiwi Films Walt Disney Coronet Films	JET STREAM Donald's Fire Survival Plan The Gingerbread man	3 12 9	16 mm 16 mm 16 mm	52 11 11		Ex 2788 Ex 2789 G 4193	N.Z. U.S.A. U.S.A.	Exempted. Exempted. New applicant. See entry 11/6/81.